GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3406
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2009

BOOKING OFFICE AT NILAMBUR RAILWAY STATION
Shanavas Shri M. I.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are planning to construct a new building for Booking Office at Nilambur Railway Station in Kerala; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the other passenger facilities which are likely to be provided at this railway station?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)
(a): Yes,Madam.
(b): Feasibility of construction of new Booking Office at opposite side of the Nilambur Road railway station has been examined.Other

works/facilities sanctioned at the station include provision of new waiting hall, computerized announcement system, shelter (4 bays) on
platform no. 1 and foot over bridge.
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